REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES 1992

)
— (S}
o 2 SE .,.%
g g s gE2
o
S o b - SE 2%8
© 2 g d B 5 o >0 a
o = ° 0= >
= <) 3 & 9 Q 2 © 2 3'.3
o o =3 o - n £ = T®
S “ g 9 a3 SED 2 o3
hat o g Q °©58 S90¢
- @ < = 2o, 9ag B RN
3] 9 2 8 £ s 2.= vl 5 =
] o+.2 = g 95w
3 S P S5 ¢© © £ .5 gl
2 s 25 Q ETS® g=2 9 §$¢-
A ") c X B OEE wtEa 32 =50
5 5 o =g 2 §=E SEZ 52 528
Address of the land to which the notice g g E Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the ,g 2 8 % Q § g 95 g % g @ 9
. [ = r=)
No. relates SBC g g 2 Notice o e 3 S 2.8 g 59 8 % 3 o
EN/01/92 South View, Hutton Buscel NYCC  31.01.92 31.01.92 Removal of the first floor rear dormer extension. Reconstruction of that 6 Months 06.03.92
part of the rear roof necessary to accord with the plans approved under
NYM4/14/53/PA. Roof to be clad in traditional natural clay pantiles.
LB/EN/02/92 The Falcon Hotel, 5-8 Falconers Square, = SBC 31.01.92 31.01.92  The removal of the three dutch canopies and all associated fittings 1 Month 13.03.92
Scarborough
EN/03/92 62B Gladstone Lane, Scarborough SBC 23.03.92 23.03.92  Cease the laundry use 3 Months 04.05.92
EN/04/92 Amtree Park, Filey SBC 02.04.92 02.04.92  Cease the use of the land affected or any part of it for the sale and 3 Months 14.05.92 19.04.17
display of reclaimed building materials and remove from the land any
materials being so displayed
EN/05/92 43 High Street, Burniston SBC 06.04.92 06.04.92  Cessation of use of the premises for any purpose other than as a 3 Months 18.05.92
materials store for an agricultural engineer and in particular cessation of
the use as a repair garage. Cessation of the use of all power tools at the
premises
EN/06/92 Railway Cottage, Metes Lane Crossing, SBC 06.04.92 06.04.92  Cease the use of the land affected for the storage of motor vehicles 3 Months 18.05.92
Seamer
EN/07/92 Railway Cottage, Metes Lane Crossing, SBC 06.04.92 06.04.92  Cease the use of the land affected for the preparation and repair of 3 Months 18.05.92 19.04.17
Seamer motor vehicles
EN/08/92 145 Falsgrave Road, Scarborough SBC 30.04.92 30.04.92  Cease the use of the forecourt of the land affected for the display of any 3 Months 11.06.92 19.04.17
summer house(s)
EN/09/92 3 Ashville Avenue, Scarborough SBC 12.06.92 12.06.92 Cease the use of the land affected as a site for the operation of an 6 Months 24.06.92
outside catering service
EN/10/92 Ground Floor Flat, 14 Grosvenor Road, SBC  24.06.92 24.06.92  The removal of the uPVC windows and their replacement by painted 3 Months 05.08.92 19.04.17
Scarborough weight box sliding sash windows as far as possible of the same design,
proportion and details as the original windows
EN/11/92 Ground Floor Flat, 16 Grosvenor Road, SBC  24.06.92 24.06.92  The removal of the uPVC windows and their replacement by painted 3 Months 05.08.92
Scarborough weight box sliding sash windows as far as possible of the same design,
proportion and details as the original windows
EN/12/92 Dotterel Public House and Adjoining Land, SBC 16.07.92 16.07.92 Cease the use of the land for open markets 1 Day 27.08.92
Reighton

EN/13/92 Unit 7 Wooler Street, Scarborough SBC  22.07.92 22.07.92  Cease the use of the land affected for retail sale of motor cycles, spare 3 Months 02.09.92



EN/14/92

EN/15/92

EN/16/92

EN/17/92

EN/18/92

EN/19/92
EN/20/92

EN/21/92

EN/22/92

LB/EN/23/92

EN/24/92

EN/25/92

EN/26/92

EN/27/92

EN/28/92

EN/29/92

S215/EN/30/

92

LB/EN/31/92

DN/EN/32/9

2

EN/33/92

Duke of York Public House and Adjoining
Land, Sands Lane, Hunmanby

Duke of York Public House and Adjoining
Land, Sands Lane, Hunmanby

Safeway Supermarket, 3 Murray Street, Filey
The Cayley Arms, High Street, Brompton-by-
Sawdon

Prince of Wales Garage, Fulford Back Road,
Scarborough

15 Manor View Road, Lebberston
25/26 Sandside, Scarborough

Land at Grange Farm, Lebberston

3 Ashville Avenue, Scarborough

The Pier Inn, 5 Pier Road, Whitby

Land at Hardwick Farm, Harwood Dale,
Scarborough

63 Iburndale Lane, Sleights

28 Kingfisher Drive, Whitby

Esk Hall, Coach Road, Sleights

The Cottage, Esk Hall Farm, Coach Road,
Sleights

The Kirklands Hotel, 17 Abbey Terrace,
Whitby

Land at Smiddyfields, Sleights

11A CIiff Street, Whitby

19 Helredale Road, Whitby

19 Helredale Road, Whitby

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

NYM

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

06.08.92

06.08.92

21.08.92

24.08.92

07.09.92

16.09.92

28.07.92

18.08.92

24.06.92

15.01.92

27.11.92

27.03.92

06.07.92

16.10.92

19.10.92

19.10.92

12.11.92

15.12.92

18.12.92

18.12.92

06.08.92

06.08.92

21.08.92

24.08.92

07.09.92

16.09.92

28.07.92

18.08.92

24.06.92

15.01.92

27.11.92

27.03.92

06.07.92

16.10.92

19.10.92

19.10.92

12.11.92

15.12.92

18.12.92

18.12.92

parts and accessories, and repairs to motor cycles

Cease the use of the land for the siting parking or storage of fairground
equipment

Cease the use of the land for open markets

The removal of the refrigeration plant house and the restoration of the
roof to its previous condition

Removal of the two linked timber play structures from the land

Cease the use of the land affected for the application of pressure sprayed
metal finishes other than in connection with minor repairs

The reconstruction of the dormer window

Cease the use of the land affected for the display and retail sale of goods

Cease the use of the land for the holding of an open market with
associated car parking

Cease the use of the land affected as a site for the operation of an
outside catering service

The removal of the refrigeration unit and all associated fittings

Remove the building. Remove from the land all building materials and
rubble arising from compliance with the first requirement above

The removal of the asbestos sheeting from the garage/workshop roof
and its replacement with tiles to match existing house. The rendering of
the walls of the garage/workshop to match the existing house.

The removal of the greenhouse and any associated installations and the
restoration of the land to its condition prior to the erection of the
greenhouse

The reduction of the height of the fence to no more than two metres
Cease the use of the land affected for the keeping of horses

The removal of the satellite television receiving dish and any associated
fittings

To clear the land of all extraneous items including rubbish and refuse,
bicycles and vehicles and parts thereof, cut the grass and remove any

weeds, and leave the land in a clean and tidy condition

The removal of the satellite television receiving dish and all associated
fittings

Discontinuance of advertisement sign for Dive Action Watersports

The removal of the timber doors and the reinstatement of the shop
display window

1 Day

1 Day

6 Months

3 Months

3 Months

6 Months
1 Day

1 Day

6 Months

3 Months

9 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

1 Month

3 Months

17.09.92

17.09.92

02.10.92

05.10.92

19.10.92

28.10.92

08.09.92

29.09.92

05.08.92

26.02.92

08.01.93

08.05.92

17.08.92

27.11.92

30.11.92

30.11.92

24.12.92

26.01.93

26.02.93

18.02.93

09.04.93

14.08.92

31.10.09

31.10.09

31.10.09

21.04.17



