## **REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES**

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/92	South View, Hutton Buscel	NYCC	31.01.92	31.01.92	Removal of the first floor rear dormer extension. Reconstruction of that part of the rear roof necessary to accord with the plans approved under NYM4/14/53/PA. Roof to be clad in traditional natural clay pantiles.	6 Months	06.03.92			
LB/EN/02/92	The Falcon Hotel, 5-8 Falconers Square, Scarborough	SBC	31.01.92	31.01.92	The removal of the three dutch canopies and all associated fittings	1 Month	13.03.92			
EN/03/92	62B Gladstone Lane, Scarborough	SBC	23.03.92	23.03.92	Cease the laundry use	3 Months	04.05.92			
EN/04/92	Amtree Park, Filey	SBC	02.04.92	02.04.92	Cease the use of the land affected or any part of it for the sale and display of reclaimed building materials and remove from the land any materials being so displayed	3 Months	14.05.92			19.04.17
EN/05/92	43 High Street, Burniston	SBC	06.04.92	06.04.92	Cessation of use of the premises for any purpose other than as a materials store for an agricultural engineer and in particular cessation of the use as a repair garage. Cessation of the use of all power tools at the premises	3 Months	18.05.92			
EN/06/92	Railway Cottage, Metes Lane Crossing, Seamer	SBC	06.04.92	06.04.92	Cease the use of the land affected for the storage of motor vehicles	3 Months	18.05.92			
EN/07/92	Railway Cottage, Metes Lane Crossing, Seamer	SBC	06.04.92	06.04.92	Cease the use of the land affected for the preparation and repair of motor vehicles	3 Months	18.05.92			19.04.17
EN/08/92	145 Falsgrave Road, Scarborough	SBC	30.04.92	30.04.92	Cease the use of the forecourt of the land affected for the display of any summer house(s)	3 Months	11.06.92			19.04.17
EN/09/92	3 Ashville Avenue, Scarborough	SBC	12.06.92	12.06.92	Cease the use of the land affected as a site for the operation of an outside catering service	6 Months	24.06.92			
EN/10/92	Ground Floor Flat, 14 Grosvenor Road, Scarborough	SBC	24.06.92	24.06.92	The removal of the uPVC windows and their replacement by painted weight box sliding sash windows as far as possible of the same design, proportion and details as the original windows	3 Months	05.08.92			19.04.17
EN/11/92	Ground Floor Flat, 16 Grosvenor Road, Scarborough	SBC	24.06.92	24.06.92	The removal of the uPVC windows and their replacement by painted weight box sliding sash windows as far as possible of the same design, proportion and details as the original windows	3 Months	05.08.92			
EN/12/92	Dotterel Public House and Adjoining Land, Reighton	SBC	16.07.92	16.07.92	Cease the use of the land for open markets	1 Day	27.08.92			
EN/13/92	Unit 7 Wooler Street, Scarborough	SBC	22.07.92	22.07.92	Cease the use of the land affected for retail sale of motor cycles, spare	3 Months	02.09.92			

					parts and accessories, and repairs to motor cycles			
EN/14/92	Duke of York Public House and Adjoining Land, Sands Lane, Hunmanby	SBC	06.08.92	06.08.92	Cease the use of the land for the siting parking or storage of fairground equipment	1 Day	17.09.92	
EN/15/92	Duke of York Public House and Adjoining Land, Sands Lane, Hunmanby	SBC	06.08.92	06.08.92	Cease the use of the land for open markets	1 Day	17.09.92	
EN/16/92	Safeway Supermarket, 3 Murray Street, Filey	SBC	21.08.92	21.08.92	The removal of the refrigeration plant house and the restoration of the roof to its previous condition	6 Months	02.10.92	09.04.93
EN/17/92	The Cayley Arms, High Street, Brompton-by- Sawdon	SBC	24.08.92	24.08.92	Removal of the two linked timber play structures from the land	3 Months	05.10.92	
EN/18/92	Prince of Wales Garage, Fulford Back Road, Scarborough	SBC	07.09.92	07.09.92	Cease the use of the land affected for the application of pressure sprayed metal finishes other than in connection with minor repairs	3 Months	19.10.92	
EN/19/92	15 Manor View Road, Lebberston	SBC	16.09.92	16.09.92	The reconstruction of the dormer window	6 Months	28.10.92	
EN/20/92	25/26 Sandside, Scarborough	SBC	28.07.92	28.07.92	Cease the use of the land affected for the display and retail sale of goods	1 Day	08.09.92	
EN/21/92	Land at Grange Farm, Lebberston	SBC	18.08.92	18.08.92	Cease the use of the land for the holding of an open market with associated car parking	1 Day	29.09.92	
EN/22/92	3 Ashville Avenue, Scarborough	SBC	24.06.92	24.06.92	Cease the use of the land affected as a site for the operation of an outside catering service	6 Months	05.08.92	
LB/EN/23/92	The Pier Inn, 5 Pier Road, Whitby	SBC	15.01.92	15.01.92	The removal of the refrigeration unit and all associated fittings	3 Months	26.02.92	
EN/24/92	Land at Hardwick Farm, Harwood Dale, Scarborough	NYM	27.11.92	27.11.92	Remove the building. Remove from the land all building materials and rubble arising from compliance with the first requirement above	9 Months	08.01.93	
EN/25/92	63 Iburndale Lane, Sleights	SBC	27.03.92	27.03.92	The removal of the asbestos sheeting from the garage/workshop roof and its replacement with tiles to match existing house. The rendering of the walls of the garage/workshop to match the existing house.	3 Months	08.05.92	14.08.92
EN/26/92	28 Kingfisher Drive, Whitby	SBC	06.07.92	06.07.92	The removal of the greenhouse and any associated installations and the restoration of the land to its condition prior to the erection of the greenhouse	3 Months	17.08.92	31.10.09
EN/27/92	Esk Hall, Coach Road, Sleights	SBC	16.10.92	16.10.92	The reduction of the height of the fence to no more than two metres	3 Months	27.11.92	
EN/28/92	The Cottage, Esk Hall Farm, Coach Road, Sleights	SBC	19.10.92	19.10.92	Cease the use of the land affected for the keeping of horses	3 Months	30.11.92	
EN/29/92	The Kirklands Hotel, 17 Abbey Terrace, Whitby	SBC	19.10.92	19.10.92	The removal of the satellite television receiving dish and any associated fittings	3 Months	30.11.92	31.10.09
S215/EN/30/ 92	Land at Smiddyfields, Sleights	SBC	12.11.92	12.11.92	To clear the land of all extraneous items including rubbish and refuse, bicycles and vehicles and parts thereof, cut the grass and remove any weeds, and leave the land in a clean and tidy condition	3 Months	24.12.92	
LB/EN/31/92	11A Cliff Street, Whitby	SBC	15.12.92	15.12.92	The removal of the satellite television receiving dish and all associated fittings	3 Months	26.01.93	31.10.09
DN/EN/32/9 2	19 Helredale Road, Whitby	SBC	18.12.92	18.12.92	Discontinuance of advertisement sign for Dive Action Watersports	1 Month	26.02.93	21.04.17
EN/33/92	19 Helredale Road, Whitby	SBC	18.12.92	18.12.92	The removal of the timber doors and the reinstatement of the shop display window	3 Months	18.02.93	